WHEREAS, this Agreement is intended to implement CITY’s funding obligation 

for its share of the FY2025-2026 Budget.  

AGREEMENT 

IT IS  AGREED by  the Parties as follows: 

SECTION 1. Funding Obligation for FY 2025-2026. CITY  shall pay its share of 

the FY 2025-2026 budget for rail base service in the sum of EIGHTEEN MILLION 

FORTY-THREE THOUSAND  DOLLARS ($18,043,000).  

SECTION 2.  Payment. CITY’s pro-rata monthly contribution for its share of the 

FY2025-2026 Budget will be delivered to VMR two (2) days prior to the start of each fiscal 

month for which rail transit operations services are to be provided.